

Public Hearing to be held on Wednesday July 8, 2020 in the Council Chambers Municipal Hall, 977 South Maquinna Drive and by electronic means

Remote Access (public remote access only)	To attend this meeting remotely by Zoom/ phone: Join the Zoom Meeting <u>https://zoom.us/j/7473599558</u>
	Dial by your location +1 647 374 4685 Canada Meeting ID: 747 359 9558
	Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/ace6MdrgMW
A. Call to Order	Mayor Davis will call the Public Hearing to Order at 1:00 PM
	Mayor Davis will acknowledge and respect that we are meeting upon Mowachaht/Muchalaht territory.
B. Opening by Mayor	
C. Introduction of Bylaw by Staff	Village of Tahsis Zoning Bylaw, No. 630, 2020 Public Hearing
	The proposed bylaw including zoning map is posted on the Village website at: <u>https://villageoftahsis.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/06/proposed-zoning-</u> <u>bylaw.pdf</u>
	Purpose of the Bylaw:
	The Zoning Bylaw No. 630, 2020 will replace the current zoning bylaw which was adopted in 1981. The Bylaw establishes land use zones with permitted uses for each zone. It also regulates areas such as siting, building height, lot sizes, maximum lot coverage, urban agricultural use, types of buildings and occupations permitted in zones as well as the administration and enforcement of the bylaw.

D. Public Comment

All Regular Council Meetings, Committee of the Whole Meetings, Special Council Meetings are recorded unless otherwise specified.

Village of Tahsis Public Hearing Agenda July 8, 2020

E. Questions from Council

G. Council Resolution

H. Closing

All Regular Council Meetings, Committee of the Whole Meetings, Special Council Meetings are recorded unless otherwise specified.

Village of Tahsis Public Hearing Agenda July 8, 2020